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PROPRIETARY

panoply of services that exist today and that will exist in the future,
including data and video services. Conversely, Comcast will be able to
offer its “triple-plav” of voice, data, and video to every-single resident of
Nocatee.

o As stated in Mr. Bishop’s Direct Testimony, AT&T Florida estimates that
it will cost approximately $1.8M to deploy facilities to provide voice
service to the residents of all of the phases of Riverwood and Coastal
Oaks.

o Based on AT&T Florida’s recent experience in another single-family
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development where AT&T Florida can only provide voice service, AT&T
Florida believes that its “take rate™ ior its voice only services in
Riverwood and Coastal Oaks will be 20% or less.

As further stated by Mr. Bishop, AT&T Florida has requested that
Nocatee pay construction charges, less AT&T Florida’s five times annual
anticipaied revenuve pursuant to Rule 25-4.067, F.A.C. and AT&T
Forida’s Tariff, § A5 for the first phases of Riverwood and Coastal Oaks.

As explained by Mr. Bishop, the estimaied build-out costs for the first

phase of both subdivisions is $611,601. Five times annual anticipated
revenue for both subdivisions amounts to $167,666.7 The remaining

$443.935 is the responsibility of the customer (in this case the developer)

? As stated by Mr. Bishop. the projact’s five year annual exchange revenue was based upon consideration
of the following factors: (1) Average Revenue per Unit (*ARPU") of ! . which is based upon actual
historical revenue w.s of Sentember Z006 sssociated with residential lines in Florida, including custom
calling and long distance service revenue: (2) a 20% take rate. that rationale for which Mrs. Shiroishi
explains in detail: and (3) oecupancy forecast based on when homes are expected to be occupied based
upon developer-provided construction schedules.  Regarding ARPU. AT&T Florida included the monthly
recurring revenues associated with local voice service. any monthly revenue associated Area Plus. the
subscriber Hine charge. and long distiace sorvice revenue.
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Contributions in Aid of Construction/Special Construction Analysis
Riverwood (Areas 1-4) and Coastal Oaks (Phases 1-2a)
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.RIVERWOOD (Areas:1-4): - .}
CosT cast COosT
DESCAIPTION CosT FUNITS DESCRIPTION COST # UNITS DESCRIPTION COST # UNITS
LAROR 228 LABOR 260 LABOR 488
MATERIAL MATERIAL ] MATERIAL
OVERHEAD ] OVERHEAD OVERHEAD
AREAS 1-4 TOTAL PHASE 1 & 23
[ele Ry ! TOTAL COST TOTAL COST
SAINUS PROJECTED 3- MINUS PROJECTED 5- MINUS PROJECTED 5-
YR REVENUE i YR REVEHUE YR REVENUE
TOTAL BILLING TOTAL BILLING TOTAL BILLING
CHARGES l CHARGES CHARGES
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COASTAL OAKS (PHASE 1-2A) DETAILED COST

DESCRIPTION

REMOTE TERMINAL MATERIAL COST
RT CABINET MATERIAL

FIBER CABLE

EXEMPT MATERIAL

SUPPLY EXPENSE @ 8%

REMOTE TERMINAL LABCR COS Y

ENGINEERING LABCR

TELCO LABOR (SPLICING & PLACING)

TAP FAC FOR FOH TELCO LABOR

[CONTRACT LABOR FOR RTFIBER PLACEMENT
CONTRACT LABOR FOR GENERATOR PLACEMENT
CONTRACT LABOR FOR SITE PREPFENCING
CONTRACT LABOH FOR DRIVEWAY

REMOTE TERMINAL TOTAL COST

FRC QUANTITY  UNITACOST TOTAL

COASTAL OAKS (PHASE 1-2A)
257C
845C FEET
845C ~-HRS
845C/257C C

ALL B

C

COASTAL OAI RIVERWOOU (AREAS 1-4)

B4SCI2STC . ens
845C/257C

257

257C

257C

257C

FITL OiSTRIBUTIOR TOTAL ZOST
(OVERHEAD {24 742°4)

_l TOTAL COST

remon-: TERMINAL TOTAL COST

DESCRIPTION

FITL DISTRIBUTION MATERIAL COST
EXEMPT COPPER MATERIALS
SUPPLY EXPENSE @ 8%

EXEMPT MATERIAL PRE-CT RESIDENTIAL
SUPPLY EXPENSE © 8%
BURIED SERVICE WIRE TO HOME

OPTICAL NETWORK UNITS

SUPPLY EXPENSE @ 8%

COMPOSITE FIBER. HANDHOLES. CONDUIT.
BURIED SERVICE WIRE & CLOSURES ROADSIDE
EXEMPT MATERIAL

SUPPLY EXPENSE @ 8%

DESCRIPTION

FITL NSTRIBUTION LABOR COST

TELCO LABOR (SPUCING & PLACING)

TAP FACTOR FOR TELCO LABOR

[CONT LABOR CABLE & TERMINAL PLACEMENT
[ENGINEEREIG LABON

YELCO LABOR (SPLICING & PLACING)

TAF FACTCR FOR TELCO LABOR

ICONT LABOR ONU CLOSURE PLACEMENT
ENGINEERING LABOR

TELCO LABOR (SPLICING)

BST UTILITIES LABOR DROP WIRE PLACEMENT
TAP FACTOR FOR TELCO LABOR
ENGINEERING LABOR

TELGO LABOR {SPLICING)

TAP FACTOR FOR TELCO LABOR

ICONTRACT LABOR FOR FIBER CABLE,

AOAD BORES & HANDHOLE PLACEMENT
ENGINEERING LABOR

FITL. ISTRIBUTION TOTAL COST

COASTAL OAKS (PRASE 1-2A)

FRC
45C
asC

548C
548C
548G

257C
257€

B45C
B45C
845C

QUANTITY

HRS

UNITACOST

CDASTAL OAKS (PHASE 1-2A)

FARC
45C
a45C
45C
45C

23710
257C
257C
570

480
548,

548C
§548C
845C
B45C

845C
a4sC

QUANTTYY

-t HRS....

VHAS

WRs
L

HAS .

‘YRS

HRS

-ARS -

UNIT/COST
)

TOTAL
TOTAL
]
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RIVERWOOD (AREAS 1-4) DETAILED COST

DESCRIPTION
RT CABINET MATERIAL
SUPPLY EXPENSE @ 8%

FIBER CABLE
EXEMPT MATERIAL

ENGINEERING LABOR

TAP FACTOR FOR TELCO LABOR

RIVERWOOD (AREAS 1-4)
FRC QUANTITY UNIT/COST TOTAL
REMOYE TERMINAL MATERIAL COST
257C !
251C :
B45C FEET
B45C .HRS [: _{
REMOTE TERMINAL LABOR COST RIVERWOOD (AREAS 1-4)
ALL . HRAS
TELCO LABORA (SPLICING & PLACKIG) 845CR257C HAS
845C1257C
CONTRACT LABOR FOR RTFIBER PLACEMENT 257C
ICONTRACT LABOR FOR GENERAYOR PLACEMENT 257C
ICONTRACTY LABOR FOR SITE PREPFENCING 257C
CONTRACT LABOA FOR DRIVEWAY 257C -
—— el

i -<MOTE T;RMINAL TCTAL COST

FITL DISTRLUTICN TCTAL COST
OVERMEAD (24 712%)

1O0TAL COST

L.

DESCRIPTION

FITL DISTRBUTION MATERIAL COST
EXEMPT COPPER MATERIALS

SUPPLY EXPENSE © 8%

EXEMPT MATERIAL PREWIRE/PRE-CT MDU
SUPPLY EXPENSE @ 8%

EXEMPT MATERIAL PRE-CT RESIDENTIAL
SUPPLY EXPFENSE @ 8%

BURIED SERVICE WIRE TO HOME

OPTICAL NETWORK UNITS

SUPPLY EXPENSE @ 8%

[COMPOSITE FIBER. HANDHOLES, CONDUIT,
BURIED SERVICE WIRE & CLOSURES ROADSIDE
EXEMPT MATERIAL

SUPPLY EXPENSE @ 8%

<PLUG COST ERROR>

DESCRIPTION

FITL OISTRIBUTION LABOR COSYT

TELCO LABOR (SPLICING & PLACING)

TAP FACTOR FQBTELCO LASOM

ICONT LABOR CABLE & TERMINAL PLAGEMENT
ENGINEERING LABOR

TELCO LABOR (SPUICING & PLACING)

TAP FACTOR FOR TELCO LABOR

TELCO LABOR (SPLICING & PLAGING)

TAP FACTOR FOR TELCO LABOR

[CONT LABOR ONU CLOSURE PLACEMENT

ENGINEERING LABOR
|TELCO LABOR (SPLICING)

BST UTRITIES LABOR DROP WIRE PLACEMENT
[TAP FACTOR FOR TELCO LABOR
ENGINEERING LABOR
TELCO LABOR {SPLICING)

[ TAP FACTOR FOR TELCO LABOR
[CONTRACT LABOR FOR FIBER CABLE.
ROAD BORES & HANDHOLE PLACEMENT
ENGINEERING LABOR

FITL DISTRIBUTION TOTAL COST

FRC
45C

68E

68E
$48C
543C
S40C
257C
251C

845C
845C
B45C
257C

FRC
450
a5sc
5C
asC

257C

257C
257C

RIVERWOOD (AREAS 1-8)
QUANTITY UNIT/COST TOTAL
“HRS

HRAS

‘HRS
e

*“HAS

[
RIVERWOOD {AREAS 1-4)

QUANTITY UNITAICOST TOTAL
“HRAS 368

RS
HRS

»HRS

HRAS

THRS
iHRS
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Contributions in Ald of Construction/Special Conatrugtion Anatysis
Riverwoad (Areas 1-4) and Constal Oaks (Phizaes 1-2a)
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Mol mquigd ki place Renioty Tenanin] Geiinet 5xckaien vondull, concrgie pada, 1l AL, ddvewsys, Mendiolss, fencing. slectria haoluy. gus 1eols 508 wxbos teatmest.

Uatirial 10 activats Remote Terpined catant inchaies Cabingt, $hacisio Tansfiar sarmd 98¢ d0wueed bach ug gerecetor 04 48 of e igted olo Inchafing muliphxer. Pluging sra not ncksded b Ine cost sedmate.
Labor required for Remole Tovminet slieq Inchude anghieeing and desigr, surveyor, pllesRans Sowirsor. shoctricten, Janaiy contracios., Concots cpatraciar, Wich fibor t sics cabie,

st phag In elecbovice sndt B up sysiens ot Flemate Termiial wnd Conbs! ofice. Alsa inchades S490MENt Joquistion Coet 157 canil 1M of wary sqere.

Malerief ronared 10 ghave fher catinaion dcililes Muiucdes gintarsent of cunigenita ADecopger opbin, oondull for Mmde 81 Arivewsys, handholss, Opasl Nebeorh Ualts, Subiens aopper imminels,

Suniesh asfvice wit® chiensd ot every int g wheve & Seninel 1 il oresend, buriid sarvios wive{s) from the: Oplicat Noteork Unkt or coppas tenninsl K the Sured servics ains alosuran, dmp wireis)

frovm the wice clesterg Ie e howe sl a7 interfecs ors the side of tre hode. .

Labos requined for Mher dishibution fuciitien includes anginaering and gesign, plaberoend contkacter cuel, Taice Inbes 1 1piios cogper and st peblas, place Opfical Network Unlts. cogger isrminals.

Inwisit phug in slectronice, agiiatn end hum g dairuifon systems kickuding off required perioemnence tesking tnd prowieicning.

GEMERAL DESCREFTION  PROJEGTED YR REVENJE;

Projecied 5-yr syverma are debarmined hesed upon the consiierstion of e biasing three Rcionc

Avarage revarus per wi [ARPU). ARPU is bosed upon actuel Nesicsl associxted with residentisi Snes i Florids. Custom calling ard long ditsnen service sovernLen 308 inchaded.
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COASTAL OAKS - Phases 1 and 2A
20% Take Rate

COASTAL OAKS -- Phases 1 and 2A

v Assumes 2 year build out schedule as follows: |

I R 1 , [Coastal Oaks

ARPU _'Phase 1 197

TakeRate% T 20% ) _|Phase2a T " T e3l
T Phase 3 P
e O S D Phase 4 -
- T o l 260 j
!

lunitsporYear ~ — T TR0, 160! 0 o
(1/2 Year - i o o soi 80: e 0,
0

Cumulatve T T __/__..QO_'T_' wﬂ . 0) " 7260 260

Rovenus per yoar - ; R
[Curnulative Rev i
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RIVERWOOD - AREAS 1-4

20% Take Rate
RIVERWOOD - Areas 1-4 i
- Assumes 2 year build out schedule as follows:
e o Riverwood
ARPU Areas t-4 | 228:
Take Rate % 20%| | o 5
S | - - ] i
I R i ) i
! ! Z 228
S ? d - - 8l ]
- Year 0 Year1 Year2 " ear3 Year 4 Year5
Unils per Year N - 50 . REL: S L o 0
veYear i i 25 89 of o Q
Cumulative 25! ) 13¢ | 228 | 228 - 228
L - | R S
Revenueperycar - T SR ' B

Cumulative Rev
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